1/13
Ultra Small Analog Output Temperature Sensor with Alarm Output Pin
XC3101 Series
■GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The XC3101 series is a temperature sensor IC which features ultra small, low current consumption, and high-accurate
detection.
It can provide both analog and alarm outputs. The alarm output configures N-channel open-drain. The device consists of a
band-gap type temperature sensor, a voltage reference, a temperature setting tilt amplifier, a comparator, and various set

3 4 VAOUT Analog Output
■PRODUCT CLASSIFICATION
●Ordering Information
PRODUCT NAME ALARM TEMPERATURE (*2) HYSTERESIS WIDTH (*3) PACKAGE ORDER UNIT
XC3101AC70NR-G(*1) 70℃ 5℃ SSOT-24 3,000/Reel
XC3101AC707R-G(*1) 70℃ 5℃ USPN-4 5,000/Reel
 PRODUCT NAME HYSTERESIS WIDTH DESCRIPTION
XC3101AA 0℃ (TYP.) Semi-custom
XC3101AB 2.4℃ (TYP.) Semi-custom
XC3101AC 5℃ (TYP.) Standard
(*1) The “-G” suffix indicates that the products are Halogen and Antimony free as well as being fully RoHS compliant.
(*2) For other alarm temperature besides 70℃, please ask Torex sales contacts.
Optional setting range is 50℃～95℃.
(*3) The hysteresis width selections are available in 5℃ and 2 other optional for alarm temperature.